# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM537018 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative		08/16/2019	membership cooperative: WISCONSIN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CoBank, ACB, as administrative agent		
Street Address:	6340 S. Fiddlers Green Circle		
City:	Greenwood Village		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80111		
Entity Type:	federally chartered instrumentality: UNITED STATES		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4728885	NUTRITEK

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6127661600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6127667000

sarah.house@faegrebd.com Email: Edan Shertzer/Sarah House **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street, Suite 2200 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	431706.385939
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah M. House
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah M House/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2019

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Foremost - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark#page1.tif source=Foremost - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark#page2.tif source=Foremost - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006722 FRAME: 0718

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

August 16, 2019

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to a Security Agreement dated March 28, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative, a cooperative association formed under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (the "Grantor"), the other grantors party thereto, and CoBank, ACB, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties as defined in the Credit Agreement (as defined below), which secures (among other things) the Grantor's obligations under the Credit Agreement dated as of March 28, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among the Grantor, the financial institutions named therein as lenders and the Administrative Agent, the undersigned Grantor has granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the additional trademark shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

The undersigned Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the security interest in the foregoing trademark (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademarks or trademark applications.

Signature page follows.

US.123902561.04

TRADEMARK REEL: 006722 FRAME: 0719 Very truly yours,

FOREMOST FARMS USA, COOPERATIVE

Name: Michael V. Doyle

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

# Schedule 1 – Trademark

Trademark  NUTRITEK	Owner Foremost Farms USA,	Registration No. 4728885	Registration Date  April 28, 2015
	Cooperative		

US.123902561.04

**RECORDED: 08/16/2019** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006722 FRAME: 0721